

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 6540/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in RFA No. 3287/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. NAHAR INDUS.INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. CC nO.6985-7018/2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.1578/2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER