

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14422/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in RFA No. 3287/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. NAHAR INDUS.INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14424 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in both SLPs may take appropriate steps to confirm
service upon unserved respondent.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 22nd October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar