

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1578/2007

CHAKAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11844 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12156 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12765 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14818 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1798-1829 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21198 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3319 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4982 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5427 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5447 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 659 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8073 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8649 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8653 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9210 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9426-9435 of 2008
(With office report)

Item No.17

-2-

Date: 01/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.1578, 659, 14818, 8073, 12156 and 9210/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos.12765, 8649 and 8653/2007

Despite order dated 8.10.2009 of last chance,
petitioner failed to file affidavit with proof of dasti
service of notice.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) Nos.5447, 21198 and 11844/2008

Despite order dated 8.10.2009 of last chance, no
counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.
Item No.17 -3-

SLP(C) No.4982/2007

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies
within a week for issuance of notice on the respondents, by
registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) Nos.1798 and 1829/2008

Despite order dated 8.10.2009 of last chance,
petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice on
the unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) Nos.9426 - 9435/2008

Despite order dated 8.10.2009 of last chance, no
counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent No.4 has been served but there is no
appearance.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

List incomplete matters on 22.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd