

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5447/2007

SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.3319/2007
- SLP(C) NO.4982/2007
- SLP(C) NO.8649/2007
- SLP(C) NO.8653/2007
- SLP(C) NO.12765/2007
- SLP(C) NO.1798-1829/2008
- SLP(C) NO.11844/2008
- SLP(C) NO.9426-9435/2008
- SLP(C) NO.21198/2008
- SLP(C) NO.5427/2009

Date: 03/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr M.R.Chawla, Adv.
- Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
- Mr Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
- Mr Eklavya Gupta, Adv.
- Mr K.K.Mohan, Adv.
- Mr Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
- Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv
- Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
- Mrs Noor Jahan, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv
- Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
- Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.
- Mr K.K.Mohan, Adv.

SLP(C) NO.5447/2007

No counter affidavit is filed by the respondents and last chance is over.

SLP(C) NO.3319/2007

No orders are required being a fresh matter.

SLP(C) NO.4982/2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to all the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.5427/2009

Registry to clarify about service position of each of the respondents.

SLP(C) NOS. 8649,8653 AND 12765 OF 2007

Files not received.

SLP(C) NO.1798-1829/2008

No orders are required.

SLP(C) NO.11844/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by the respondent and last chance is already over.

-3-

Item No.24

SLP(C) NO.9426-9435/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and last chance is already over.

Respondent No.4 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 29.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj