

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1578/2007

CHAKAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 10838-10842 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 11844 of 2008 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 12156 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 12765 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 14818 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1798-1829 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 21198 of 2008 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 3319 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 4982 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 5427 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 5447 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 659 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 7253 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 8073 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 8649 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 8653 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 9210 of 2007 (With office report) Item No.5	Respondent(s) and prayer for interim report)
---	---

SLP(C) NO. 9426-9435 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
- Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. K.K. Mohan, adv.
- Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
- Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
- Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C)  
Nos.4982, 7253, 8649, 8653 and 12765/2007.

In addition to above SLPs, some respondents are  
unserved in SLP(C) Nos.3319/2007 and 5427/2009 where the  
learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Petitioner in all above SLPs have to take  
appropriate steps to confirm service upon the unserved  
respondents. For the purpose, let there be an dasti service.

Petitioners are permitted to serve dasti notices through the  
standing counsel so far as state authorities are concerned or  
Item No.5  
-3-

through the nearest civil court or through any Advocate for  
any other respondent, who is appearing in any of the connected  
SLP.

Respondents in all SLPs may file counter affidavit  
till then.

List again on 20.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd