

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1578/2007

CHAKAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 10838-10842 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11844 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12156 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12765 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14422 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14424 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14818 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1798-1829 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21198 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3319 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4982 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5427 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5447 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 659 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7253 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8073 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8649 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.5

- SLP(C) NO. 8653 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9210 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9426-9435 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8073/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time as prayed for is granted as last chance.
SLP(C) NO.14424/2007

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-3-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.4982/2007

Nobody is present.

From a perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that respondent no.1 in RFA No.1892, 1955, 1975, 1976, 2119, 2123, 2192, 2488, respondent No.2 in RFA No.1964, 2122, 2490, respondent No.3 in RFA No.1973, respondent No.4 in RFA No.1970, 2485 and respondent No.6 in RFA No.2488 have expired but the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not so far

filed any application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said respondents nor has he entered his appearance before this Court today.

Therefore, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said respondents.

SLP(C) NO.5427/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nobody for the respondent.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service. He seeks three weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.3319/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Fresh steps for confirming service on the unserved respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.1798-1829/2008

Nobody is present.

-4-

Item No.5

By virtue of the order dated 3.1.2011, of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber it was directed that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file a comprehensive application stating the reasons and justification and for making a prayer for substituted service. These directions have not so far been complied with by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. The matter shall therefore be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) NO.9426-9435/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Fresh steps for bringing on record the legal

representatives of the deceased respondent no.4 have not been
taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite thi
s
Registry's letter dated 31.8.2010. The matter shall therefore
be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non
-
prosecution.

SLP(C) NO.8649/2007

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed
by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner nor has he entered
appearance before this Court today. The matter shall therefore
be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj