

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1798-1829/2008

M/S NAHAR INDUSTRIAL INFRASTR.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default )

Date: 04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This case is pending for last about three years for service of notice. On 3.5.2010, two weeks' time was granted to the petitioner for taking necessary steps subject to the payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

The office report shows neither the application for substituted service has been filed nor the amount of cost has been deposited.

Learned counsel again prays for time. Although the request is unsustainable, the same is accepted subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-. The petitioner shall now deposit Rs.7,000/- in all with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today and file

- 2-

necessary application for effecting substituted service of notice upon the unserved respondents.

If either portion of this order is not complied, the special leave petitions shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.(Veena Khara)  
Court Master