

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4982/2007

M/S NAHAR INDUS.INFRASTRUE.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WALAITI RAM & ORS.  
(With office report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Kaushik,Adv.  
  
Mrs.Varuna Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests and his client is allowed eight weeks' time to take steps for service of notice upon the unserved respondents including the filing of an application for substituted service. If the needful is not done, the special leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER