

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1578/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in RFA No.148/2000  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAKAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

WITH

SLP(C) No.659/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.5447/2007

(With appln.(s) for substitution and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.3319/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.4982/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.8073/2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) No.8649/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.8653/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.9210/2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) No.12156/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No.12765/2007

2

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No.14818/2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) No.1798-1829/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.11844/2008 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO.9426-9435/2008 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO.21198/2008 (With office report)

SLP(C) No.5427/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.10838-10842/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

SLP(C) NO.7253/2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO.14422/2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO.14424/2007 (With office report)

Date:04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kaushik,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant,Adv.s  
Mr. Sushant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. U.S. Prasad,Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover,Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kapoor,Adv.  
  
Ms. Noppur Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuber Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Pratyush Mighlani,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Punjab is directed to furnish a list of similar cases, if any, within four weeks from today.

List these matters for final disposal on 9th August, 2011.

Parties are directed to file written submissions within four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR